

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 468 OF 2025

Nita Dattatray Rankhambe And Anr. ....APPLICANT

V/S

Avinash Eknath Humbare ....RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 2nd December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**